



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 09/08/2022

Contract Number: 08-1H2004

Project ID: 0816000177

RIVERSIDE COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM KRUME
DITCH TO WIDE DITCH

Contract Code: A

Location: 08-Riv-10-R92.9/R101.1

Rdwy Exc, Str Exc, Class 2 AB, partially grouted RSP, chain link fence

Number of Items: 56

DBE - 21.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACIM-010-4(066)E

Proposals Issued: 6 Total Number of Working Days: 550 Overrun/Underrun: -927,915.01

Number of Bidders: 5 Engineers Est: 7,471,317.01 % Over/Under Est: -12.42%

Bid Rank	Bid Total	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)	
1	\$6,543,402.00	VC1300001993	AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2500 County Road 42 W Burnsville MN 55337	Phone (952)435-7106 CSLB# 00490481
2	\$7,693,522.21	VC2100000646	FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS INC 7700 IRVINE CENTER DR SUITE 800 IRVINE CA	Phone (949)328-9758 CSLB# 00959988 Fax (949)328-9768
3	\$8,578,433.80	VC0000020938	GRIFFITH COMPANY 3050 E.BIRCH ST BREA CA 92821	Phone (714)984-5500 CSLB# 00000088
4	\$8,988,898.00	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 585 W BEACH STREET WATSONVILLE CA 95076	Phone (831)728-7561 CSLB# 00000089

Bid Opening Date: 09/08/2022

Contract Number: 08-1H2004

Page 2

09/08/2022

5	\$9,090,909.00	VC1400001114	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO. DBA SOUTHWEST ASPHALT PAVING 1302 W. DRIVERS WAY TEMPE AZ 85284	Phone (480)730-1033 CSLB# 00837141 Fax (480)730-1264
---	----------------	--------------	---	--

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
0003	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	300.0	2,000.00	600,000.00
0004	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	6.0	2,000.00	12,000.00
0005	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	10.0	200.00	2,000.00
0006	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	LUMP SUM	280,000.00	280,000.00
0007	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	16,000.00	16,000.00
0008	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	400,000.00	400,000.00
0009	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	240.0	75.00	18,000.00
0010	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	6.0	11,000.00	66,000.00
0011	128658	END OF QUEUE MONITORING AND WARNING WITH TRUCK MOUNTED CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN DAY	EA	120.0	230.00	27,600.00
0012	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	60,000.00	60,000.00
0013	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0014	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2.0	2,000.00	4,000.00
0015	130505	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	12.0	1,100.00	13,200.00
0016	130560	TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER	SQYD	80,000.0	0.20	16,000.00
0017	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	6,000.0	3.50	21,000.00
0018	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	1,000.0	6.50	6,500.00
0019	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	4,000.0	3.60	14,400.00
0020	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	23.0	1,800.00	41,400.00
0021	131201	TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0022	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	41,200.0	0.57	23,484.00
0023	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
0024	146003	NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	200.0	8.00	1,600.00
0026	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	200,000.00	200,000.00
0027	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	12,000.0	8.00	96,000.00
0028	048212	CHANNEL EXCAVATION (STRUCTURE)	CY	6,086.0	17.00	103,462.00
0029	192032	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION)	CY	13,618.0	28.00	381,304.00
0030	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	130.0	35.00	4,550.00
0031	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	17.0	125.00	2,125.00
0032	202039	SLOW-RELEASE FERTILIZER	LB	110.0	3.00	330.00
0033	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	320.0	62.00	19,840.00
0034	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	60,000.00	60,000.00
0035	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	10.0	155.00	1,550.00
0036	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	12.0	1,100.00	13,200.00
0037	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	180.0	5.00	900.00
0038	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	822,000.0	0.24	197,280.00
0039	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	17,000.0	10.00	170,000.00
0040	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	4.5	900.00	4,050.00
0041	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	41.0	130.00	5,330.00
0042	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	1.8	5,000.00	9,000.00
0043	665033	30" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)	LF	220.0	200.00	44,000.00
0044	665039	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.168" THICK)	LF	32.0	430.00	13,760.00
0045	710136	REMOVE PIPE (LF)	LF	70.0	28.00	1,960.00
0046	048196	PARTIALLY GROUTED ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 LB, CLASS III, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	10,893.0	180.00	1,960,740.00
0047	729012	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 10)	SQYD	18,817.0	6.00	112,902.00
0048	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	3,915.0	3.00	11,745.00

Bid Opening Date: 09/08/2022

Contract Number: 08-1H2004

Page 5

09/08/2022

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	7,020.0	46.00	322,920.00
0050	803020	REMOVE FENCE	LF	6,560.0	13.00	85,280.00
0051	803210	TEMPORARY DESERT TORTOISE FENCE	LF	4,000.0	21.00	84,000.00
0052	803220	DESERT TORTOISE FENCE	LF	3,120.0	36.00	112,320.00
0053	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	2,130.0	58.00	123,540.00
0054	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	2,130.0	11.00	23,430.00
0055	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
0056	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	650,000.00	650,000.00
					Total	6,543,402.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,675.00	2,675.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0002	16,050.00	16,050.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	500.00	500.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
0003	1,177.00	353,100.00	1,300.00	390,000.00	5,500.00	1,650,000.00	5,208.35	1,562,505.00
0004	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00
0005	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00
0006	160,500.00	160,500.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	360,000.00	360,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
0007	14,980.00	14,980.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0008	80,250.00	80,250.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	908,000.00	908,000.00	650,000.00	650,000.00
0009	85.60	20,544.00	100.00	24,000.00	135.00	32,400.00	55.00	13,200.00
0010	10,700.00	64,200.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	12,000.00	72,000.00	15,000.00	90,000.00
0011	2,140.00	256,800.00	900.00	108,000.00	1,250.00	150,000.00	250.00	30,000.00
0012	19,260.00	19,260.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	3,885.60	3,885.60	75,000.00	75,000.00
0013	535.00	535.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0014	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
0015	1,605.00	19,260.00	1,500.00	18,000.00	1,010.00	12,120.00	2,000.00	24,000.00
0016	0.33	26,400.00	0.34	27,200.00	0.19	15,200.00	0.25	20,000.00
0017	4.02	24,120.00	3.40	20,400.00	4.00	24,000.00	4.00	24,000.00
0018	10.70	10,700.00	12.00	12,000.00	20.00	20,000.00	30.00	30,000.00
0019	4.28	17,120.00	6.40	25,600.00	4.50	18,000.00	6.00	24,000.00
0020	4,815.00	110,745.00	6,000.00	138,000.00	5,500.00	126,500.00	5,000.00	115,000.00
0021	53,500.00	53,500.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
0022	0.70	28,840.00	0.65	26,780.00	0.40	16,480.00	1.00	41,200.00
0023	74,900.00	74,900.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
0024	10,700.00	10,700.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0025	10.70	2,140.00	30.00	6,000.00	25.00	5,000.00	7.00	1,400.00
0026	395,900.00	395,900.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	226,300.00	226,300.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
0027	42.80	513,600.00	12.00	144,000.00	35.00	420,000.00	20.00	240,000.00
0028	32.10	195,360.60	71.50	435,149.00	19.00	115,634.00	30.00	182,580.00
0029	48.15	655,706.70	78.00	1,062,204.00	35.00	476,630.00	45.00	612,810.00
0030	149.80	19,474.00	49.00	6,370.00	100.00	13,000.00	125.00	16,250.00
0031	267.50	4,547.50	133.00	2,261.00	120.00	2,040.00	500.00	8,500.00
0032	10.70	1,177.00	1.10	121.00	2.60	286.00	3.00	330.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0033	64.20	20,544.00	26.00	8,320.00	60.00	19,200.00	250.00	80,000.00
0034	64,200.00	64,200.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	58,700.00	58,700.00	300.00	300.00
0035	321.00	3,210.00	250.00	2,500.00	150.00	1,500.00	175.00	1,750.00
0036	1,605.00	19,260.00	1,500.00	18,000.00	1,090.00	13,080.00	1,200.00	14,400.00
0037	9.93	1,787.40	6.30	1,134.00	25.00	4,500.00	6.00	1,080.00
0038	0.20	164,400.00	0.21	172,620.00	0.23	189,060.00	0.25	205,500.00
0039	50.29	854,930.00	50.00	850,000.00	35.00	595,000.00	25.00	425,000.00
0040	10,700.00	48,150.00	750.00	3,375.00	300.00	1,350.00	500.00	2,250.00
0041	535.00	21,935.00	300.00	12,300.00	70.00	2,870.00	150.00	6,150.00
0042	6,420.00	11,556.00	8,000.00	14,400.00	2,100.00	3,780.00	10,000.00	18,000.00
0043	294.25	64,735.00	340.00	74,800.00	220.00	48,400.00	400.00	88,000.00
0044	642.00	20,544.00	690.00	22,080.00	400.00	12,800.00	1,000.00	32,000.00
0045	53.50	3,745.00	143.00	10,010.00	95.00	6,650.00	100.00	7,000.00
0046	160.50	1,748,326.50	252.00	2,745,036.00	155.30	1,691,682.90	225.00	2,450,925.00
0047	4.28	80,536.76	4.40	82,794.80	5.00	94,085.00	5.00	94,085.00
0048	16.05	62,835.75	2.60	10,179.00	1.50	5,872.50	3.00	11,745.00
0049	38.52	270,410.40	51.00	358,020.00	35.50	249,210.00	60.00	421,200.00
0050	8.56	56,153.60	11.00	72,160.00	4.20	27,552.00	10.00	65,600.00
0051	17.66	70,640.00	22.50	90,000.00	19.55	78,200.00	15.00	60,000.00
0052	19.26	60,091.20	39.50	123,240.00	24.50	76,440.00	15.00	46,800.00
0053	39.59	84,326.70	64.00	136,320.00	54.60	116,298.00	35.00	74,550.00
0054	11.77	25,070.10	12.00	25,560.00	8.40	17,892.00	10.00	21,300.00
0055	5,350.00	5,350.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0056	759,700.00	759,700.00	500,000.00	500,000.00	850,000.00	850,000.00	174,999.00	174,999.00
Total:		\$7,693,522.21		\$8,578,433.80		\$8,988,898.00		\$9,090,909.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC DBA FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 22 (100%)
	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC DBA FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 49 (100%)
	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC DBA FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 56 (3.7%)
	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC DBA FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 22
	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC DBA FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEMS 49-54
	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC DBA FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	SUB MOBILIZATION
	THE J V LAND CLEARING COMPANY INC SAN DIMAS CA	759306	ITEM 26 (100%)
	BERT W SALAS INC LAKESIDE CA	275199	ITEM 28 (100%)
	BERT W SALAS INC LAKESIDE CA	275199	ITEM 29 (100%)
	BERT W SALAS INC LAKESIDE CA	275199	ITEM 46 (100%)
	BERT W SALAS INC LAKESIDE CA	275199	ITEM 47 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	BERT W SALAS INC LAKESIDE CA	275199	ITEM 56 (14.1%)
	BERT W SALAS INC LAKESIDE CA	275199	SUB MOBILIZATION
	DIVERSCAPE INC DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 15 (100%)
	DIVERSCAPE INC DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 31 (100%)
	DIVERSCAPE INC DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 38 (100%)
	DIVERSCAPE INC DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 56 (2.5%)
	DIVERSCAPE INC DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEMS 15-16
	DIVERSCAPE INC DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEMS 31-36
	DIVERSCAPE INC DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 38
	DIVERSCAPE INC DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	SUB MOBILIZATION

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938	ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES YUBA CITY CA	1048090	ITEM 23 (100%)
	ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES YUBA CITY CA	1048090	ITEM 24 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL TEMECULA CA	1017741	ITEM 8 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL TEMECULA CA	1017741	ITEM 9 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL TEMECULA CA	1017741	ITEM 10 (100%)
	HYDROSPROUT INC. ESCONDIDO CA	582303	ITEM 15 (100%)
	HYDROSPROUT INC. ESCONDIDO CA	582303	ITEM 16 (100%)
	HYDROSPROUT INC. ESCONDIDO CA	582303	ITEM 36 (100%)
	HYDROSPROUT INC. ESCONDIDO CA	582303	ITEM 38 (100%)
	A'S CONSTRUCTION SANTA ANA CA	1076517	ITEM 42 (100%)
	A'S CONSTRUCTION SANTA ANA CA	1076517	ITEM 43 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938	A'S CONSTRUCTION SANTA ANA CA	1076517	ITEM 44 (100%)
	A'S CONSTRUCTION SANTA ANA CA	1076517	ITEM 48 (100%)
	BERT W. SALAS, INC. CONTRACTING & EQUIPMENT LAKESIDE CA	275199	ITEM 28 (100%)
	BERT W. SALAS, INC. CONTRACTING & EQUIPMENT LAKESIDE CA	275199	ITEM 29 (100%)
	BERT W. SALAS, INC. CONTRACTING & EQUIPMENT LAKESIDE CA	275199	ITEM 46 (100%)
	BERT W. SALAS, INC. CONTRACTING & EQUIPMENT LAKESIDE CA	275199	ITEM 47 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 22 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 49 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 50 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEMS: 50-54

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300001993	AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY CITY OF INDUSTRY CA	996577	ITEM 22 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY CITY OF INDUSTRY CA	996577	ITEM 49 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY CITY OF INDUSTRY CA	996577	ITEM 50 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY CITY OF INDUSTRY CA	996577	ITEM 51 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY CITY OF INDUSTRY CA	996577	ITEM 52 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY CITY OF INDUSTRY CA	996577	ITEM 53 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY CITY OF INDUSTRY CA	996577	ITEM 54 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC DBA MTC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 7 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC DBA MTC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 8 (23%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC DBA MTC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 9 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC DBA MTC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 10 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300001993	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC DBA MTC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	OPERATED ATTENUATOR TRUCK
	DIVERSCAPE INC DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 15 (100%)
	DIVERSCAPE INC DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 16 (100%)
	DIVERSCAPE INC DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 37 (100%)
	DIVERSCAPE INC DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 31 (100%)
	DIVERSCAPE INC DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 32 (100%)
	DIVERSCAPE INC DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 33 (100%)
	DIVERSCAPE INC DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 34 (100%)
	DIVERSCAPE INC DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 35 (100%)
	DIVERSCAPE INC DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 36 (100%)
	DIVERSCAPE INC DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 38 (100%)

08-1H2004
08-RIV-10-R92.9/R101.1
9/8/2022

PAGE S7
9/9/2022

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
-----------	------------------	----------------	--

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1400001114	CES GROUP TEMECULA CA	859757	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CES GROUP TEMECULA CA	859757	ITEM 12 (100%)
	CES GROUP TEMECULA CA	859757	ITEM 17 (100%)
	CES GROUP TEMECULA CA	859757	ITEMS 12-14
	CES GROUP TEMECULA CA	859757	ITEMS 17-19
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSACPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 15 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSACPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 31 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSACPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 56 (6%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSACPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 15-16
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSACPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 31-38
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSACPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	MOBILIZATION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1400001114	VHBC, INCORPORATED RIVERSIDE CA	NA	ITEM 23 (100%)
	VHBC, INCORPORATED RIVERSIDE CA	NA	ITEM 24 (100%)
	A'S CONSTRUCTION SANTA ANA CA	1076517A	ITEM 40 (100%)
	A'S CONSTRUCTION SANTA ANA CA	1076517A	ITEM 48 (100%)
	A'S CONSTRUCTION SANTA ANA CA	1076517A	ITEM 40-44
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 7 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 8 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 9 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 10 (100%)
	BT TRUCKING INC BAKERSFIELD CA	1035369	ITEM 27 (40%)
	BT TRUCKING INC BAKERSFIELD CA	1035369	ITEM 28 (37%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1400001114	BT TRUCKING INC BAKERSFIELD CA	1035369	ITEM 29 (13.4%)
	BT TRUCKING INC BAKERSFIELD CA	1035369	ITEM 30 (16.9%)
	BT TRUCKING INC BAKERSFIELD CA	1035369	ITEM 39 (44.8%)
	BT TRUCKING INC BAKERSFIELD CA	1035369	TRUCKING
	BT TRUCKING INC BAKERSFIELD CA	1035369	TRUCKING
	BT TRUCKING INC BAKERSFIELD CA	1035369	TRUCKING
	BT TRUCKING INC BAKERSFIELD CA	1035369	TRUCKING
	BT TRUCKING INC BAKERSFIELD CA	1035369	TRUCKING
	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES RIVERSIDE CA	1068621	ITEM 51 (100%)
	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES RIVERSIDE CA	1068621	ITEM 56 (.02%)
	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES RIVERSIDE CA	1068621	ITEM 51-52

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1400001114	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES RIVERSIDE CA	1068621	MOBILIZATION
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 49 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 50 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249A	ITEM 22 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249A	ITEM 53 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249A	ITEM 54 (100%)
	BT TRUCKING BAKERSFIELD CA	1035369	ITEM 46 (8.5%)
	BT TRUCKING BAKERSFIELD CA	1035369	TRUCKING

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100000646	TRINITY FENCE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 22 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 49 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 50 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 51 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 52 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 53 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 54 (100%)
	HYDROSPROUT, INC. ESCONDIDO CA	582303	ITEM 15 (100%)
	HYDROSPROUT, INC. ESCONDIDO CA	582303	ITEM 16 (100%)
	HYDROSPROUT, INC. ESCONDIDO CA	582303	ITEM 36 (100%)
	HYDROSPROUT, INC. ESCONDIDO CA	582303	ITEM 38 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-1H2004

08-RIV-10-R92.9/R101.1

9/8/2022

PAGE S13

9/9/2022

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100000646	E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP RIVERSIDEW CA	1081023	ITEM 46 (95%)
	E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP RIVERSIDEW CA	1081023	FURNISH AND INSTALL PARTIALLY GROUTED ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 LF, CLASS III, METHOD B)